
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034033-2024 

Contract

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate
Support Dynamic Purchasing System

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034033

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04afdd  

Published 21 October 2024, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council on behalf of WMADASS

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034033-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034033-2024
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AMCV 272 - Adult Social Care & Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

AMCV 272

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 17

II.1.4) Short description

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social
Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 095 - CQC Assurance Readiness 24-25

WMADASS 099 - Carer network Support 24-25

WM-ADASS 107 - Building a research culture in Adult Social care – development of a
strategic plan

WM-ADASS 108 - International Recruitment Programme Management 24-25

WMADASS 112 - Disability and Autism Commissioners Community of Practice Evaluation

WMADASS 113 - International Recruitment Communications strategy and delivery 24-25

WM-ADASS 115 - Digital Network Support 24-25

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an award notice for the following mini competitions under AMCV 272 - Adult Social



Page 4 to 17

Care and Health Associate Support Dynamic Purchasing System:

WM-ADASS 095 - CQC Assurance Readiness 24-25

WMADASS 099 - Carer network Support 24-25

WM-ADASS 107 - Building a research culture in Adult Social care – development of a
strategic plan

WM-ADASS 108 - International Recruitment Programme Management 24-25

WMADASS 112 - Disability and Autism Commissioners Community of Practice Evaluation

WMADASS 113 - International Recruitment Communications strategy and delivery 24-25

WM-ADASS 115 - Digital Network Support 24-25

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The total value stated is the total value for all mini competitions



Page 5 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 130-319254

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 095

Title

WM-ADASS 095 - CQC Assurance Readiness 24-25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2024

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:319254-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 17

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AHC Recruitment Ltd Trading as AHC Consulting

1a Broomy Hill

Hereford

HR4 0LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

National registration number

14310745

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000



Page 7 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WMADASS 099

Title

WMADASS 099 - Carer network Support 24-25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anna Walker Consulting

3 Heathcote Road, Whitnash

Leamington Spa

CV31 2NQ



Page 8 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

National registration number

15813539

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 107

Title

WM-ADASS 107 - Building a research culture in Adult Social care – development of a
strategic plan

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 9 to 17

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hudson Coaching & Consultancy Ltd

32 College Road, Caerleon

Newport

NP18 3SP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

National registration number

12167773

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000



Page 10 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 108

Title

WM-ADASS 108 - International Recruitment Programme Management 24-25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GPK Consulting Ltd

2 Crossways Business Centre, Bicester Road Kingswood, Aylesbury

Buckinghamshire

HP18 0RA



Page 11 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

National registration number

04616270

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WMADASS 112

Title

WMADASS 112 - Disability and Autism Commissioners Community of Practice Evaluation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 12 to 17

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Domenico Consulting

29 Arboretum Street

Nottingham

NG1 4JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

National registration number

05385224

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 13 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WMADASS 113

Title

WMADASS 113 - International Recruitment Communications strategy and delivery 24-25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Be Heard Media Ltd

W8a Knoll Business Centre, 325-327 Old Shoreham Road

Hove

BN3 7GS



Page 14 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

National registration number

08733432

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WM-ADASS 115

Title

WM-ADASS 115 - Digital Network Support 24-25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 15 to 17

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Holly Gittings

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 16 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=897400557

 GO Reference: GO-20241021-PRO-28222175

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=897400557
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 17 to 17

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-11T02:49:04+0100
	TCPDF




